
STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

 

APPLICATION OF E.G.L. RESOURCES, INC. 

FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, 

LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. 

         Case No. 22083 

APPLICATION OF E.G.L. RESOURCES, INC. 

FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, 

LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. 

         Case No. 22084 

 

UNOPPOSED MOTION TO SUBSTITUTE PARTY APPLICANT 

 

 CHISHOLM ENERGY OPERATING, LLC moves the Division to allow its substitution 

as party applicant and proposed operator for E.G.L. RESOURCES, INC. in the above captioned 

matters.  This motion is not opposed by other parties. 

 Respectfully submitted,  

 

 PADILLA LAW FIRM, P.A. 

 

By: /s/ Ernest L. Padilla_______ 

Ernest L. Padilla 

PO Box 2523 

Santa Fe, NM  87504 

(505) 988-7577 

padillalawnm@outlook.com 

padillalaw@qwestoffice.net 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the forgoing was served to counsel of 

record by electronic mail this 30th day of August, 2021 as follows: 

 

  Darin C. Savage  darin@abadieschill.com 

  William E. Zimsky  bill@abadieschill.com 

  Andrew D. Schill  andrew@abadieschill.com 

 Michael H. Feldewert  mfeldewert@hollandhart.com 

Adam G. Rankin  agrankin@hollandhart.com 

Julia Broggi   jbroggi@hollandhart.com 

Kaitlyn A. Luck  kaluck@hollandhart.com 

 

        /s/ Ernest L. Padilla_______ 

        Ernest L. Padilla 
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